2019 CLE Survey - 2019 Mock Meeting of the Ethics Advisory Committee

Q1 Overall, how did this CLE meet your expectations? Was it...

Answered: 9  Skipped: 0

A lot better
than expected
Better than
expected

About what |
expected

Worse than
expected

A lot worse
than expected

0%  10% 20% 30%

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

A lot better than expected 22.22%

Better than expected 33.33%

About what | expected 44.44%

Worse than expected 0.00%

A lot worse than expected 0.00%

TOTAL

# BELOW, PLEASE ENTER ANY OBSERVATIONS REGARDING SPECIFIC SESSIONS AT
THE CLE:

1 Slides on screen were difficult to read.

2 The materials were virtually unreadable on the projector and barely readable even in printed

form. The problem was the choice of the deep blue background. | recommend avoiding deep

background colors.
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DATE

12/18/2019 3:35 PM
12/18/2019 3:32 PM
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Q2 Was this CLE relevant to your practice area?

Answered: 9  Skipped: 0

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
88.89%

11.11%
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Q3 Why wasn't this CLE relevant to your practice area?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 8

RESPONSES DATE
| represent a single, captive client. 12/18/2019 4:14 PM
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Q4 How useful was the content presented?

Answered: 9  Skipped: 0

Extremely
useful

Very useful
Somewhat useful

Not so useful

Not at all
useful
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Extremely useful 11.11%
Very useful 22.22%
Somewhat useful 44.44%
Not so useful 11.11%
Not at all useful 11.11%
TOTAL
# IN WHAT WAY? DATE
1 Hearing about the topics submitted for ethical opinions was very helpful 12/19/2019 6:24 PM
2 Reminder to always keep Rules of Professional conduct in mind. 12/19/2019 2:37 PM
3 Some of it was specific and out side of my practice area; DA stuff. 12/18/2019 5:17 PM
4 | don't typically check ethics advisory opinions -- | will start doing so... Updates are appreciated. 12/18/2019 4:44 PM
5 Always good to be thinking about ethical pitfalls. 12/18/2019 3:46 PM
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Q5 What strategy or tool did you learn that you will put to use

RESPONSES

Calling the help line for advanced opinions
na

IOLTA stuff.

To re-read the rules...

N/a

None.

special duties of prosecutors

Answered: 7

immediately?

5/15

Skipped: 2

DATE
12/19/2019 6:24 PM

12/19/2019 2:37 PM
12/18/2019 5:17 PM
12/18/2019 4:44 PM
12/18/2019 4:14 PM
12/18/2019 3:46 PM
12/18/2019 3:32 PM
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Q6 Did the content of this session meet the stated learning objectives?

Answered: 8  Skipped: 1

No
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 100.00%
No 0.00%

TOTAL
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Q7 In what way did this CLE fail to meet your learning goals?

Answered: 0  Skipped: 9

RESPONSES DATE

There are no responses.
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Q8 Please rate the effectiveness of each faculty member:

Answered: 9  Skipped: 0

Feliz Rael, L

Kenneth
Fladager, Ne...

James Reist,
Smidt Reist...

8/15



2019 CLE Survey - 2019 Mock Meeting of the Ethics Advisory Committee

David Ring,
Esq.

Hope Eckert,
Hope Eckert...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Extremely effective . Very effective . Somewhat effective
[ Not so effective [ Not at all effective [} N/A
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EXTREMELY VERY SOMEWHAT NOT SO NOT AT N/A
EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE ALL
EFFECTIVE

Feliz Rael, L 22.22% 55.56% 22.22% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00%

2 5 2 0 0 0
Kenneth 22.22% 55.56% 22.22% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00%
Fladager, New 2 5 2 0 0 0
Mexico Taxation
and Revenue
Department
James Reist, 22.22% 55.56% 22.22% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00%
Smidt Reist 2 5 2 0 0 0
Keleher PC
David Ring, Esq. 22.22% 55.56% 22.22% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00%

2 5 2 0 0 0
Hope Eckert, 22.22% 55.56% 22.22% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00%
Hope Eckert 2 5 2 0 0 0
Attorney at Law
LLC
# COMMENTS:
1 All were good, | can't put a face to these names right now.
2 They needed to pick examples that had more general relevance and use more examples with

less depth.

10/15

TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
9 4.00
9 4.00
9 4.00
9 4.00
9 4.00
DATE

12/18/2019 4:55 PM
12/18/2019 3:49 PM
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Q9 How would you like to receive information about future CLE
programs?

Answered: 8  Skipped: 1

Bar Bulletin
CLE Planner...

Bar Bulletin
CLE ad

State Bar
E-news (week...

Bar Bulletin
Calendar

E-mail from
State Bar

Facebook

Twitter

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Bar Bulletin CLE Planner (color insert) 75.00%

CLE Website 37.50%

Bar Bulletin CLE ad 25.00%

State Bar E-news (weekly e-newsletter) 25.00%

Bar Bulletin Calendar 12.50%
E-mail from State Bar 12.50%
Facebook 0.00%

Twitter 0.00%

Total Respondents: 8

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.
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Q10 In what ways can the Center for Legal Education improve your

learning experience?

Answered: 3 Skipped: 6

RESPONSES

Offer more 2-hour CLE classes - longer hours can get expensive in time and $$.

Eliminate the live versus self-study distinction. It's practically meaningless. Quiz more for
enforcement if that's your concern.

The Power Point was impossible to read. Black text on a dark background does not print or
show-up on the screen. You could help the presenters with that.

12/15

DATE
12/18/2019 4:55 PM

12/18/2019 3:49 PM

12/18/2019 3:31 PM
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Q11 What other topics and presenters would you like to see at future CLE
programs?

Answered: 2 Skipped: 7

RESPONSES DATE

Family law -- break down topics to 2-hr increments so we can chose the segment we need to 12/18/2019 4:55 PM
hear.

How about partnering with UNM Law School and opening certain classes to lawyers for CLE 12/18/2019 3:49 PM
credit?
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Q12 | prefer the following types of learning methods (please see
descriptions below):

Answered: 8  Skipped: 1

Lecture:

university-s...

Large Group

Discussion:...

Small Group

Discussion:...

Case Study: a

lecture whic...

Role Play:

interactive,...

0% 10% 20%  30%  40% 50% 60%  70%  80%  90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Lecture: university-style talk to a large audience, using visual aids 50.00%
Large Group Discussion: open forum which allows audience to pose questions to presenter(s) 25.00%
Small Group Discussion: breakout sessions where attendees form small groups moderated by faculty 12.50%
Case Study: a lecture which centers around a specific case or cases relevant to the topic 50.00%
12.50%

Role Play: interactive, audience participation-based scenarios such as a mock trial

Total Respondents: 8
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Q13 The Center for Legal Education is an accredited course provider
through the New Mexico State Bar Foundation. How likely are you to
attend a future Center for Legal Education course?

Answered: 9  Skipped: O

Extremely
likely

Somewhat likely

Not so likely

Not at all
likely

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Extremely likely 55.56%

Very likely 22.22%
Somewhat likely 11.11%

Not so likely 11.11%

Not at all likely 0.00%
TOTAL
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